

# ORIGINAL

BEST BUY ●

## MANUAL

PROFESSIONAL

# D-MELOX

HOT HAIR STRAIGHTENING CERAMIC BRUSH

## ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS

### HOT HAIR STRAIGHTENING CERAMIC BRUSH

D-Melox heats up rapidly for quick and easy styling. Also thanks to the ceramic ionic plates and bristles, the D-MELOX straightens the hair effortlessly as they glide smoothly through the hair. Due to the unique S-shaped ergonomic handle, this hot brush is held comfortably in the hand to ensure a maximum comfort. Due to the tourmaline ceramic layer, the hair will be more shiny. The scalp is protected from possible burn hazards by the anti-scald cool tip bristles.

#### MANUAL

Prior to use, run a regular comb or brush through clean, dry hair to make it smooth and tangle-free. The D-Melox will start at 190°C. Use the +/- buttons to select the desired temperature.

#### FEATURES

1. Ceramic ionic plates and bristles (no silicone!)
2. Anti-scald cool tip bristles
3. Digital temperature display with automatic shut off after 60 minutes
4. Lock/unlock function
5. On/Off power button
6. +/- selection button for 9 temperature settings: from 150°C to 230°C (start temperature is 190°)
7. 2.8 m 360° swivel cord

- 210°C-230°C For thick, curly or coarse hair
- 190°C-210°C For normal or slightly curly hair
- 170°C-190°C For dyed or dark colored hair
- 150°C-170°C For fine, thin or color treated hair

#### TEMPERATURE LOCK:

The temperature setting can be (un)locked, just by double-clicking on the power button.

#### AUTO SHUT-OFF:

The D-Melox has an automatic shut-off feature for added safety. If the appliance is switched on for more than 60 minutes continuously, it will automatically switch off. To use it again, press the power button.

## FRANÇAIS MODE D'EMPLOI

### BROSSE LISSANTE ET CHAUFFANTE EN CÉRAMIQUE

D-Melox chauffe rapidement pour un coiffage aisé et rapide. Grâce aux plaques et aux picots ioniques en céramique, D-Melox glisse en douceur sur les cheveux, pour un lissage sans effort. Dotée d'une poignée ergonomique en forme de S, cette brosse chauffante tient bien en main, gage d'un confort maximal. Le revêtement en céramique tourmaline apporte plus de brillance aux cheveux. Le cuir chevelu est protégé grâce aux picots anti-brûlures à embouts froids.

#### MANUEL

Avant d'utiliser l'appareil, passez un peigne ou une brosse normal(e) dans les cheveux secs et propres pour les démaquiller. La brosse D-Melox démarre à 190 °C. Utilisez les boutons +/- pour régler la température.

#### CARACTÉRISTIQUES

1. Plaques et picots ioniques en céramique (pas de silicone !)
2. Picots anti-brûlures à embouts froids
3. Affichage numérique de la température, avec arrêt automatique après 60 minutes
4. Fonction de verrouillage/déverrouillage
5. Bouton ON/OFF
6. Bouton +/- de sélection de la température, 9 positions : de 150 °C à 230 °C (température de départ : 190 °C)
7. Cordon rotatif à 360 ° de 2,8 m

- 210 °C-230°C Cheveux épais, bouclés ou rêches
- 190 °C-210°C Cheveux normaux ou légèrement bouclés
- 170 °C-190°C Cheveux teints ou foncés
- 150 °C-170°C Cheveux fins ou colorés

#### BLOQUE DE LA TEMPÉRATURE

Appuyez deux fois sur le bouton ON/OFF pour (dé)bloquer le réglage de la température.

#### ARRÊT AUTOMATIQUE

La brosse D-Melox est dotée d'une fonction d'arrêt automatique, pour plus de sécurité. Si l'appareil reste allumé sans interruption pendant 60 minutes, il s'éteindra automatiquement. Pour le réutiliser, appuyez sur le bouton ON/OFF.

## NEDERLANDS GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

### KERAMISCHE WARME STIJLBORSTEL

De D-Melox warmt vlug op voor een snelle en vlotte styling. Dankzij de keramische ionische platen en punten stijft de D-MELOX het haar moeiteloos terwijl hij door het haar glijdt. De unieke S-vormige ergonomische handgreep zorgt ervoor dat deze warmte borstel comfortabel in de hand ligt voor een maximaal comfort. De toermalijn/keramische laag zorgt ervoor dat het haar meer gaat glanzen. De hoofdhuid wordt beschermd tegen mogelijke brandwonden door de punten met koele tip tegen schroeiwonden.

#### HANDLEIDING

Vóór het gebruik kamt u het schone, droge haar met een gewone kam of borstel om het te ontklitten en glad te maken. De D-Melox begint op 190°C. Gebruik de +/- knoppen om de gewenste temperatuur te selecteren.

#### KENMERKEN

1. Keramische ionische platen en punten (geen silicone!)
2. Punten met koele tip tegen schroeiwonden
3. Digitale temperatuurweergave met automatische uitschakeling na 60 minuten
4. Vergrendeling/ontgrendelingsfunctie
5. Aan/Uit-knop
6. +/- selectieknoop voor 9 temperatuurinstellingen: van 150°C tot 230°C (begintemperatuur is 190°)
7. 360° meedraaiende contactaansluiting met een snoer van 2,8 m

- 0°C-230°C Voor dik, krullend of grof haar
- 0°C-210°C Voor normaal of licht krullend haar
- 0°C-190°C Voor geverfd of donkergekleurd haar
- 0°C-170°C Voor fijn, dun of gekleurd haar

#### OPERATUURVERGREDELING:

temperatuurinstelling kan worden vergrendeld en ontgrendeld door gewoon te dubbelklikken op de aan/uit-knop.

#### TOMATISCHE UITSCHAKELING:

D-Melox wordt automatisch uitgeschakeld voor extra veiligheid. Indien het toestel gedurende meer dan 60 minuten onderbroken wordt aangezet, zal het automatisch worden uitgeschakeld. Om het opnieuw te gebruiken, drukt u op de /uit-knop.

## ITALIANO ISTRUZIONI

### PIZZOLA LISCIANTE IN CERAMICA AD ARIA CALDA

Melox si riscalda rapidamente per una messa in piega rapida e facile. Grazie anche agli ioni della piastra in ceramica e alle setole, D-MELOX liscia il capello senza fatica man mano che si svola uniformemente sulle lunghezze. Il manico ergonomico a na di S, unico nel suo genere, permette a questa spazzola calda di avere un'impugnatura con il massimo comfort. Grazie ad strato di tourmalina di ceramica, il capello risulterà più brillante. Il cuoio capelluto è protetto dal rischio di eventuali usture dalla punta delle setole anti-scottatura.

#### INUALE

na dell'uso, per renderli omogenei e senza nodi, spazzolare normalmente i capelli puliti ed asciutti con un pettine o una zzoia.

-Melox comincia con 190°C. Utilizzare i pulsanti +/- per selezionare la temperatura desiderata.

#### RATTERISTICHE

- Piastre in ceramica agli ioni e setole (niente silicone!)
- Punta delle setole fredda anti scottatura
- Visualizzazione della temperature digitale con chiusura automatica dopo 60 minuti
- Funzione di blocco / sblocco
- Pulsante di accensione On/Off
- Pulsante di selezione +/- con impostazioni di 9 temperature: da 150°C a 230°C (la temperatura iniziale è di 190°)
- cavo girevole 360° di 2,8 m

- 10°C-230°C Per capelli grossi, ricci o difficili
- 10°C-210°C Per capelli da normali a leggermente ricci
- 70°C-190°C Per capelli schiariti o tinti di colori scuri
- 50°C-170°C Per capelli biondi, fini o tinti

#### OCCO TEMPERATURA

mpostazione della temperatura può essere (s)bloccata, facendo semplicemente doppio clic sul pulsante power.

#### ITO SPEGNIMENTO:

-Melox dispone di una funzione di spegnimento automatico per una maggiore sicurezza. Se l'applicazione rimane accesa tinuativamente per più di 60 minuti, si spegnerà automaticamente. Per utilizzarla di nuovo, premere il pulsante power.

## SPAÑOL MANUAL

### EPILLO CERÁMICO ALISADOR PARA PEINAR EN CALIENTE

Melox se calienta rápidamente para peinar de un modo rápido y sencillo. Además, gracias a las planchas y cerdas iónicas de ámica, el D-MELOX alisa el cabello sin esfuerzo mientras se desliza suavemente por los mechones. Su mango ergonómico ico en forma de S permite sujetar cómodamente este cepillo para peinar en caliente y garantizar una comodidad máxima. La a cerámica de turmalina deja el cabello todavía más reluciente, mientras que el cuero cabelludo queda protegido de sibles quemaduras por las cerdas de punta fría antiquemaduras.

#### ANUAL

tes de usarlo, pase un peine o cepillo normal por el cabello limpio y seco para que quede suave y sin enredos. D-Melox empezará a 190 °C. Use los botones +/- para seleccionar la temperatura deseada.

#### RACTERÍSTICAS

- Planchas y cerdas iónicas de cerámica (no silicona!)
- Cerdas de punta fría antiquemaduras
- Pantalla de temperatura digital que se apaga automáticamente al cabo de 60 minutos
- Función de bloqueo/desbloqueo
- Botón de encendido / apagado
- Botón de selección +/- para 9 ajustes de temperatura: de 150 °C a 230 °C (la temperatura inicial es 190°)
- Cable giratorio de 2,8 m y 360°

- 10°C-230°C Para cabellos gruesos, rizados o ásperos
- 90°C-210°C Para cabellos normales o ligeramente ondulados
- 70°C-190°C Para cabellos teñidos u oscuros
- 50°C-170°C Para cabellos finos, delgados o decolorados

#### QUEO DE TEMPERATURA:

ajuste de temperatura se puede (des)bloquear haciendo doble clic en el botón de encendido.

#### AGADO AUTOMÁTICO:

D-Melox tiene una función de apagado automático para una mayor seguridad. Si el dispositivo está encendido ntinuamente durante más de 60 minutos, se apagará automáticamente. Para volver a usarlo, pulse el botón de encendido.

## DEUTSCH BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

### LEKTRISCHE GLÄTTBÜRSTE (KERAMIKBESCHICHTET)





